No-EDN-HE(21)A(3)33/2014-V Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Tel:0177-2653120Extn.234_E.mail:genbr@rediffmail.com, Fax:2812882 Dated Shimla-1 the December, 2014

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:-

Memo.

Regarding re-schedule of annual examination for 9th class of winter closing schools and forwarding of demand of question papers thereof.

Keeping in view the adverse weather conditions, heavy snow fall and also for ensuring the life & safety of students, the annual examination of 9th class scheduled to be held on 16th & 17th December,2014, in the subject of Drawing-A & Science & Technology respectively has been postponed and rescheduled on 20th (Drawing-A) & 22nd December, 2014 (Science & Technology) on the basis of question papers already supplied by the H.P. Board of School Edcuation, Dharamshala.

Further, the annual examination of 9th class in the subject of English has been re-scheduled & fixed on 23-12-2014 at 11.00 AM only <u>for those students who can not appear in the annual examination of 9th class in the subject of English on 15-12-2014 due to bad weather conditions. The question paper for the annual examination of these students for English subject will be prepared and supplied by the Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.</u>

Therefore, all the Deputy Directors of Higher Education in Himachal Pradesh, are directed to ensure the timely supply of question papers of 9th class in the subject of English to all those school where the annual Examination of 9th class in the subject of English was not conducted or where the students of this class could not appear due to heavy snow fall.

This may be given personal attention and top priority please.

Ehre

(S.B. Sekhri), Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh the December 2014

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1 the Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

 Additional Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

 The Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, with the request that question paper in the subject of English may be prepared and supplied to all concerned Deputy Director of Higher Education, who will further supply the same to all concerned school.

 The Technical Officer, IT Cell with the direction to upload the same on the departmental website.

4 Guard file.

Director of Higher Education. Himachal Pradesh

To